
 
rank team scores  

1 Southern California 285 292 577 +9
2 UCLA 284 302 586 +18
3 Arizona State 296 294 590 +22

T4 Arizona 301 299 600 +32
T4 Oregon, U. of 298 302 600 +32
6 California 301 305 606 +38
7 Stanford 302 308 610 +42
8 Washington 310 308 618 +50
9 Washington State U. 313 309 622 +54
10 Oregon State U. 317 315 632 +64
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Women's PAC-10 Championship
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
PAC-10 Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 T1   Tiffany Joh  UCLA  69  73       142  E   
T4 T1   Belen Mozo  Southern California  71  71       142  E   
T7 3   Azahara Munoz  Arizona State  72  71       143  +1   
T13 4   Anna Nordqvist  Arizona State  74  70       144  +2   
T18 T5   Kate Hildahl  Oregon, U. of  75  70       145  +3   
T4 T5   Lizette Salas  Southern California  71  74       145  +3   
3 T5   Paola Moreno  Southern California  70  75       145  +3   

T9 8   Stefanie Endstrasser  Southern California  73  73       146  +4   
T24 T9   Mary Jacobs  Arizona  76  71       147  +5   
T4 T9   Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of  71  76       147  +5   
T7 T9   Glory Yang  UCLA  72  75       147  +5   
T9 T12   Alison Walshe  Arizona  73  75       148  +6   
T13 T12   Juliana Murcia  Arizona State  74  74       148  +6   
T13 T12   Dewi Claire Schreefel  Southern California  74  74       148  +6   
T18 T15   Shannon Yocum  California  75  74       149  +7   
T24 T15   Christina Yoon  Washington  76  73       149  +7   
T9 T17   Alejandra Llaneza  Arizona  73  77       150  +8   
T13 T17   Pia Halbig  California  74  76       150  +8   
T9 T17   Allison Goodman  California  73  77       150  +8   
T18 T17   Cathryn Bristow  Oregon, U. of  75  75       150  +8   
T31 T17   Anya Alvarez  Washington  77  73       150  +8   
T18 T17   Mari Chun  Stanford  75  75       150  +8   
T13 23   Maria Jose Uribe  UCLA  74  77       151  +9   
T18 T24   Maiya Tanaka  UCLA  75  77       152  +10   
T1 T24   Sydnee Michaels  UCLA  69  83       152  +10   
T31 T26   Martha Burkard  Oregon State U.  77  76       153  +11   
T31 T26   Piper Miller  Stanford  77  76       153  +11   
T18 T26   Catherina Wang  Stanford  75  78       153  +11   
T31 T29   Amy Eneroth  Washington State U.  77  77       154  +12   
T24 T29   Tracy Broders  Washington State U.  76  78       154  +12   
T31 T29   Julianna Uhrik  Oregon State U.  77  77       154  +12   
T38 T32   Amanda Wilson  Arizona  79  76       155  +13   
37 T32   Brooke Henderson  Washington State U.  78  77       155  +13   

T24 T32   Rebecca Durham  Stanford  76  79       155  +13   
T24 T32   Angela King  Stanford  76  79       155  +13   
T38 T36   Roseanne Niven  California  79  78       157  +15   
T24 T36   Jennifer Osborn  Arizona State  76  81       157  +15   
T31 T38   Felicia Eastick  Oregon, U. of  77  81       158  +16   
T41 T38   Karinn Dickinson  Washington  81  77       158  +16   
43 40   Diana Hong  Washington State U.  82  77       159  +17   

T41 T41   Emily Mason  Arizona  81  80       161  +19   
T24 T41   Molly Aronsson  Washington  76  85       161  +19   
44 43   Jessi Gebhardt  Oregon State U.  83  80       163  +21   

T46 T44   Camila Sola  Arizona State  85  79       164  +22   

40 T44   Lauren Archer  Oregon State U.  80  84       164  +22 
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Women's PAC-10 Championship
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
PAC-10 Championship Tees 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 46   Jessica Black  Washington State U.  85  80       165  +23   
T46 47   Cara Freeman  Oregon State U.  85  82       167  +25   
45 48   Blair Ressler  Oregon, U. of  84  84       168  +26   
50 T49   Andrea Waters  California  91  83       174  +32   
49 T49   Nicole Ferrero  Washington  86  88       174  +32   
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Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2

1  Southern California  +9 F 285 292 577
T1  Belen Mozo   E F 71 71 142 
T5  Lizette Salas   +3 F 71 74 145 
T5  Paola Moreno   +3 F 70 75 145 

8  Stefanie Endstrasser   +4 F 73 73 146 
T12  Dewi Claire Schreefel   +6 F 74 74 148 

 
2  UCLA  +18 F 284 302 586

T1  Tiffany Joh   E F 69 73 142 
T9  Glory Yang   +5 F 72 75 147 
23  Maria Jose Uribe   +9 F 74 77 151 

T24  Maiya Tanaka   +10 F 75 77 152 
T24  Sydnee Michaels   +10 F 69 83 152 

 
3  Arizona State  +22 F 296 294 590

3  Azahara Munoz   +1 F 72 71 143 
4  Anna Nordqvist   +2 F 74 70 144 

T12  Juliana Murcia   +6 F 74 74 148 
T36  Jennifer Osborn   +15 F 76 81 157 
T44  Camila Sola   +22 F 85 79 164 

 
T4  Arizona  +32 F 301 299 600

T9  Mary Jacobs   +5 F 76 71 147 
T12  Alison Walshe   +6 F 73 75 148 
T17  Alejandra Llaneza   +8 F 73 77 150 
T32  Amanda Wilson   +13 F 79 76 155 
T41  Emily Mason   +19 F 81 80 161 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2008, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=10&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34108&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37079&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29012&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38492&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28916&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=9&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30942&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37087&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37088&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33845&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32652&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=2&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30023&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32504&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32505&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30022&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32724&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=1&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32641&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32640&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37077&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30771&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33402&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager


 
T4  Oregon, U. of  +32 F 298 302 600

T5  Kate Hildahl   +3 F 75 70 145 
T9  Kendra Little   +5 F 71 76 147 

T17  Cathryn Bristow   +8 F 75 75 150 
T38  Felicia Eastick   +16 F 77 81 158 

48  Blair Ressler   +26 F 84 84 168 

 
6  California  +38 F 301 305 606

T15  Shannon Yocum   +7 F 75 74 149 
T17  Pia Halbig   +8 F 74 76 150 
T17  Allison Goodman   +8 F 73 77 150 
T36  Roseanne Niven   +15 F 79 78 157 
T49  Andrea Waters   +32 F 91 83 174 

 
7  Stanford  +42 F 302 308 610

T17  Mari Chun   +8 F 75 75 150 
T26  Piper Miller   +11 F 77 76 153 
T26  Catherina Wang   +11 F 75 78 153 
T32  Rebecca Durham   +13 F 76 79 155 
T32  Angela King   +13 F 76 79 155 

 
8  Washington  +50 F 310 308 618

T15  Christina Yoon   +7 F 76 73 149 
T17  Anya Alvarez   +8 F 77 73 150 
T38  Karinn Dickinson   +16 F 81 77 158 
T41  Molly Aronsson   +19 F 76 85 161 
T49  Nicole Ferrero   +32 F 86 88 174 

 
9  Washington State U.  +54 F 313 309 622

T29  Amy Eneroth   +12 F 77 77 154 
T29  Tracy Broders   +12 F 76 78 154 
T32  Brooke Henderson   +13 F 78 77 155 

40  Diana Hong   +17 F 82 77 159 
46  Jessica Black   +23 F 85 80 165 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33402&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=5&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32510&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37973&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30777&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32509&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30776&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=3&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32729&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38589&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32727&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33846&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38693&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=6&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30780&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37085&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33298&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37084&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33299&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=7&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33311&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37978&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38210&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33310&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37977&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=8&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30782&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29079&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30783&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33304&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31226&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager


 
10  Oregon State U.  +64 F 317 315 632

T26  Martha Burkard   +11 F 77 76 153 
T29  Julianna Uhrik   +12 F 77 77 154 

43  Jessi Gebhardt   +21 F 83 80 163 
T44  Lauren Archer   +22 F 80 84 164 

47  Cara Freeman   +25 F 85 82 167 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=4&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30775&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27387&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27386&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33305&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38211&tournament_id=1166&ut=manager


Par 3 Scoring

E. Mason Arizona 2.88 -1 
T. Joh UCLA 2.88 -1 
S. Endstrasser USC 2.88 -1 
T. Broders Wash. St. 2.88 -1 
P. Moreno USC 3.00 E 
M. Tanaka UCLA 3.00 E 
G. Yang UCLA 3.00 E 
B. Mozo USC 3.00 E 
M. Burkard Oregon St. 3.00 E 
R. Niven Cal 3.00 E 
K. Hildahl Oregon 3.13 +1 
M. Chun Stanford 3.13 +1 
S. Michaels UCLA 3.13 +1 
C. Yoon Wash 3.13 +1 
B. Henderson Wash. St. 3.13 +1 
D. Hong Wash. St. 3.25 +2 
J. Black Wash. St. 3.25 +2 
K. Dickinson Wash 3.25 +2 
L. Salas USC 3.25 +2 
J. Gebhardt Oregon St. 3.25 +2 
A. Llaneza Arizona 3.25 +2 
M. Jacobs Arizona 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

A. Nordqvist Arizona St 3.95 -1 
A. Munoz Arizona St 4.00 E 
T. Joh UCLA 4.00 E 
S. Yocum Cal 4.05 +1 
C. Bristow Oregon 4.05 +1 
P. Halbig Cal 4.09 +2 
K. Little Oregon 4.09 +2 
A. Walshe Arizona 4.09 +2 
B. Mozo USC 4.09 +2 
P. Moreno USC 4.14 +3 
D. Schreefel USC 4.14 +3 
G. Yang UCLA 4.14 +3 
M. Jacobs Arizona 4.14 +3 
J. Murcia Arizona St 4.18 +4 
K. Hildahl Oregon 4.18 +4 
L. Salas USC 4.18 +4 
M. Uribe UCLA 4.23 +5 
P. Miller Stanford 4.23 +5 
S. Endstrasser USC 4.23 +5 
A. Alvarez Wash 4.23 +5 
A. Goodman Cal 4.23 +5 
A. Llaneza Arizona 4.32 +7 

Par 5 Scoring

L. Salas USC 4.50 -3 
B. Mozo USC 4.67 -2 
K. Little Oregon 4.67 -2 
K. Hildahl Oregon 4.67 -2 
A. Nordqvist Arizona St 4.67 -2 
A. Eneroth Wash. St. 4.67 -2 
A. Llaneza Arizona 4.83 -1 
A. Wilson Arizona 4.83 -1 
A. Munoz Arizona St 4.83 -1 
A. Goodman Cal 4.83 -1 
J. Uhrik Oregon St. 4.83 -1 
C. Wang Stanford 4.83 -1 
M. Chun Stanford 4.83 -1 
D. Schreefel USC 4.83 -1 
M. Aronsson Wash 4.83 -1 
C. Yoon Wash 4.83 -1 
B. Henderson Wash. St. 5.00 E 
T. Broders Wash. St. 5.00 E 
S. Endstrasser USC 5.00 E 
A. Alvarez Wash 5.00 E 
P. Moreno USC 5.00 E 
M. Tanaka UCLA 5.00 E 

Eagles 

A. Munoz Arizona St 1

Birdies 

T. Broders Wash. St. 8
K. Hildahl Oregon 8
C. Wang Stanford 8
B. Mozo USC 8
P. Halbig Cal 8
K. Little Oregon 7
R. Durham Stanford 6
A. Walshe Arizona 6
P. Moreno USC 6
M. Chun Stanford 6
J. Murcia Arizona St 6
C. Bristow Oregon 5
A. Nordqvist Arizona St 5
S. Michaels UCLA 5
G. Yang UCLA 5
A. Alvarez Wash 5
L. Salas USC 5
S. Endstrasser USC 5
K. Dickinson Wash 4
P. Miller Stanford 4
M. Jacobs Arizona 4
A. Goodman Cal 4

Pars 

T. Joh UCLA 30
A. Munoz Arizona St 26
M. Uribe UCLA 26
C. Yoon Wash 24
M. Burkard Oregon St. 24
A. Nordqvist Arizona St 24
M. Jacobs Arizona 23
L. Salas USC 23
S. Endstrasser USC 23
K. Dickinson Wash 22
G. Yang UCLA 22
A. Llaneza Arizona 22
J. Uhrik Oregon St. 22
D. Schreefel USC 22
P. Moreno USC 22
A. Wilson Arizona 21
A. Goodman Cal 21
S. Yocum Cal 21
A. King Stanford 21
P. Miller Stanford 20
A. Walshe Arizona 20
B. Mozo USC 20
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